
300 S. Church Street
Jonesboro, AR 72401City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1RES-04:597 Name: Change order with Knish Corporation for sidewalk
improvement project

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:5/20/2004 Finance & Administration Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 6/7/2004

Title: RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS APPROVING CHANGE ORDER # 1
WITH KNISH CORPORATION FOR  2002 DOWNTOWN SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

Sponsors:

Indexes: Change Order, Contract

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Contract

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCity Council6/7/2004 1 Pass

Recommended to CouncilFinance & Administration Council
Committee

5/20/2004 1 Pass

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS APPROVING CHANGE ORDER # 1 WITH
KNISH CORPORATION FOR  2002 DOWNTOWN SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro approved a contract for Sidewalk and Curb and Gutter Improvements under
the 2002 Jonesboro downtown sidewalk improvement project, AHTD job No. 100557 by resolution # 2003:70
dated October 6, 2003.

WHEREAS, the City is desirous to change the project with change order #1 as attached by increasing the
contract $17,779.00 (Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Nine and 00/100), recommended by the
Finance and Grants Committee on May 20, 2004.

WHEREAS, the increase of $17,779.00 is within the total allocated amount approved, of which eighty percent
of the funds will come from the State Highway Department and the remaining twenty percent will come from
the City budget, fund line item GL-717, previously approved by the City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO,
ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1: That the City of Jonesboro accepts change order #1 of $17,779.00 from Knish Corporation as
attached.

SECTION 2: The Mayor, Hubert Brodell and City Clerk, Donna Jackson are hereby authorized by the City
Council for the City of Jonesboro to execute this change order.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 7th day of June, 2004.

City of Jonesboro Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

